Description And Operation
The ERW-2-550 incorporates an electrical motor which
drives a flexible shaft through a torque limiter.
The inner flexible steel core of the flexible shaft unit rotates
at high speed inside the outer watertight nylon casing.
The on/off motion of the foot switch supplies water to the
cleaning tool or brush which is attached to the flexible shaft
inner core end coupling and simultaneously llushes the

labour saving.
. Only one operator is required.
. One water box cover only needs to be removed.
No tube damage, due to the flexible shaft and cleaning
tools' ability to negotiate tube ovality caused by sagging
and non linear manufacture of some condenser tube
plates.
The ease and speed of tube cleaning with the ERW-2
allows the building owner to clean condenser tubes prior
to peak load periods, ensuring optimum performance and
affecting maximum power saving.
a
a
Specifications
Power Requirements Speed Power DimensionsWeight
ERW-2-370-50 240 volts, SOHz, 1440 rpm, 370 watts 450x280x240 17.Okg
ERW-2-550-50. 240 volts, 50H2, 1440 rpm, 550 watts 520x390x270 24.0k9
ERW-2-370-60. 220 volts, 60H2, 1700 rpm, 370 watts 520x390x270 24.0k9
ERW-2-550-50R. 240 volts, 50H2, 1440 rpm, 550 watts 52Ox39Ox27O 24.Okg
* - torque limiter fitted. Torque limiter is factory set to prevent breakage ol F512.7-7.6 flexible shaft.
R - reversing rotation for internally enhanced tubes
Description And Operation
The SOS modelARW-1 is an air powered rotary motion with

Stainless Steal bristles are used
removing algae, silt and scale.
should be slightly
smaller or size for size with the l.D. of the tube to be cleaned.
Sizes Available : 6.4mm (Ve") to 25mm (1"). For larger sizes
contact SOS P/L for price and availability.
OrderCode : SS-<Brush Size>
Spin-Clean rM :-
This brush has silicone carbide
impregnated nylon bristles. The
Tapered trim allows better
cleaning for enhanced condenser
tubes.. Recommended for brass
enhanced tubes.
Order Code Size
SOS-SC-12.7 Spin Clean brush for 12.7mm (1/2") LD. tubes
SOS-SC-16 Spin Clean brush for 16mm (5/8") l .D. tubes
SOS-SC-19 Spin Clean brush for 19mm (3/+") l .D. tubes
Flex Hone Scale
Removers :-
Silicon carbide (180 grit) globules
on nylon bristles for removal of
hard deposits. FHSR are
designed to be 1O% larger than
the l.D of the tube to be cleaned
to allow pressure to be exerted
on the inner wall of the tube.
Sizes Available : 6.4mm (%") Io 64mm (2 yr"). For larger
sizes contact SOS P/L for price and availability.
Order Code : FHSR - <Brush Size>
Bowed Wire Buffer :-
Bowed wire buffer tools have
backward curved stainless steel
spring grade wires and should be
adjusted so that they are slightly
smaller in diameter than the
smallest LD. of the tube to be
cleaned.
Order Code Size
BWBS-g.s Bowed Wire Bufier Tool for 8.0-9.5mm lD Tubes
BWBBSS-9.S Bowed Wire Buffer Tool Blade Sets for 8.0-9.5mm lD
Tubes
BWB9.5-12.7 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool for 9.5-12.7mm lD Tubes
BWBBS9.5-12.7Bowed Wire Buffer Tool Blade Sets for 9.5-12.7mm lD
Tubes
BWB12.7-16 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool tor 12.7-16.0mm lD Tubes
BWBBS1 2.7- 1 6 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool Blade Sets for 12.7-16.0mm lD
Tubes
BWBI 6-25 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool for 16.0-25.0mm lD Tubes
BWBBS 1 6-25 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool Blade Sets for 1 6.0-25.0mm ID
Tubes
BWB25-75 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool tor 25.0 - 75.0 mm lD
BWBDT25-75 Bowed Wire Buffer Tool for 25.0 - 75.0 mm lD c/w Drill Tip
BWB25-75DT Bowed Wire Buffer Tool Drill Tip replacement for
BWBDT25-75
BWBBS25-75 Replacement blade sets for BWB25-75 & BWBDT25-75
Spin-GritrM Brushes :-
This brush has silicone carbide
impregnated nylon bristles. The
brush is made oversize so the
filament will lay over, resulting in
increased contact with the tube
surface, providing better cleaning and longer life than
conventional condenser brushes. Recommended for brass
tubes.
Order Code Size
SOS-SG-6.4-B Spin Grit brush for 6.4mm 1t7o"1 - 8mm (5/16") tD tubes
SOS-SG-9.5-14 Spin Grit  brush for 9.5mm (3/8") - 14mm (9/16") tD tubes
SOS-SG-16-17.5Spin Grit  brush for 16mm (5/8") - 17.5mm (11/16) tD
Other tube cleaning tools are available for speciality applications please telephone for details
Flexible Shafts.
When choosing the flexible shaft that you require establish the tube Internal Diameter
(1.D.) and the length of the tube to be cleaned. Note :- When ordering, each flexible shaft
should only be used for its designed tube size. Using a smaller f lexible shaft on a tube
size larger than the documented size will result in shaft breakage.
Flexible Shaft Sizes
ParI # Shaft Size Suitable for l.D. of Tube
FS6.4-3 6.4mm O.D. x 3m long 6.4mm (114") -  9.5mm (3/8")
FS6.4-5 6.4mm O.D. x 5m long 6.4mm (114") - 9.5mm (3/8")
FS6.4-7.6 6.4mm O.D. x 7.6m long 6.4mm (114") -  9.5mm (3/8")
FS9.5-7.6 9.5mm O.D. x 7.6m long 11mm (7/16")  -  12.7mm (112")
F512.7-7.612.7mm O.D. x 7.6m long 14mm (9/16")  -  25mm (1")
F5127-11 12.7mm O.D. x 11m long 14mm (9/16")  -  25mm (1")
F512.7-15 12.7mm O.D, x 15m long 14mm (9/16")  -  19mm (314")
FS15.9-7.6 15.9mm O.D. x 7.6m long 16mm (5/8")  -  25mm (1")
FS15.9-11  15 .9mm O.D.  x  11m long 16mm (5 /8" )  -  25mm (1" )
FS15.9-15  15 .9mm O.D.  x  15m long 16mm (5 /8" )  -  25mm (1" )
FS15.9-19  15 .9mm O.D.  x  19m long 16mm (5 i8" )  -  25mm (1" )
FS19-8  19mm O.D.  x  8m long
FS19-11  19mm O.D.  x  11  m long
FS19-15  19mm O.D.  x  15m long
FS19-19  19mm O.D.  x  19m long
FS19-22 19mm O.D. x 22mlong
21mm (13i16")  and up
21mm (13/16")  and up
21mm (13/16") and up
21mm (13/16") and up